

Declaration of Conformity

HOSTI GmbH, Emil-Stickel-Str. 6, D-74629 Pfedelbach, confirms for the following product group

Square and round paper plates and paper bowls, made without the use of other additives, made of recycled cardboard brown with greaseproof barrier

Artikel-Nr. HOSTI	Artikel-Nr. Kunde	Bezeichnung	FSC- Aussage	Lizenz-Nr. HOSTI
10163010	415025	Bio Pappteller, rechteckig, 210 x 300 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10252010	415035	Bio Pappteller, rechteckig, 180 x 260 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10072010	415045	Bio Pappteller, rechteckig, 110 x 175 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10042010	415055	Bio Pappteller, rechteckig, 100 x 160 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10112010	415125	Bio Pappteller, rechteckig, 165 x 200 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10142010	415135	Bio Pappteller, rechteckig, 170 x 230 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
16085010	415095	Bio Pappteller, rund, Ø 180 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10335010	415155	Bio Pappschalen, oval, 105 x 175 x 30 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10282010	415165	Bio Pappschalen, oval, 90 x 140 x 30 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10362010	415175	Bio Pappschalen, oval, 110 x 195 x 32 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10602010	415185	Bio Pappschalen, rechteckig, 130 x 180 x 30 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528
10383010	415195	Bio Pappschalen, rechteckig, 150 x 230 x 20 mm	FSC-Mix	FSC-C084528

compliance with the following European and national regulations:

- Regulation EC 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation EC 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Foodstuffs and Animal Feeding Code (LFGB) of the Federal Republic of Germany
- BfR-recommendation XXXVI "paper, cartons and cartonboard for food packaging"
- **D.M. 21/03/1973** and following modifications, for paper and board intended to come in contact with foodstuff

Usage Restriction

According to the test results, this grade can therefore safely be in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foods. There are no objections to the use of the tested material for aqueous and moist foods, provided that it is suitable for the intended purpose in terms of its physical properties.

Retracebility

Each pack is labelled/printed with a production code. Based on this code the pack can be traced back with the HOSTI quality management system.

Das naturbewusste Einweggeschirr!



Heavy metals

Our products comply with Directive 94/62/EC with regard to the content of heavy metals.

Non-intentionally added substances (NIAS)

Reaction and degradation products of formulation components (so-called NIAS) can arise in the finished article as a result of the manufacturing process. In the NIAS screenings carried out, no substances of concern above the detection limit of 10 ppb were detected.

Dangerous substances

The product group does not contain any dangerous substances of very high concern (SVHC-list of ECHA) in reference to the REACH regulation (EC 1907/2006).

Dual-use-Additive Dual-use additives are not used.

Pfedelbach, den 12.01.2023

i.A. Mangel Grünberg – Qualitymanager –



The declaration of conformity is valid until revoked by reissue.

This declaration is based on the declaration of conformity of our raw material supplier and the results of the tests commissioned from Eurofins. The corresponding test report number is AR-22-JR-007198-02.